of the works forming the subject of this Invitation to Tender Is four (04) months

4. Lot

The work Is done In one lot:

The construction of Kobla water supply scheme and a borehole equipped with manual pump at
TIsoh quarter all In Ballkumbat council area.

5. Estimated cost

The estimated cost after preliminary studies Is 44,710,000FCFA (forty-four million seven hundred
and ten thousand francs CPA) which in divided Into two (02) lots as shown below:

6. Participation and origin
Participation to this Invitation to Tender Is opened to Cameroonlan enterprises that are In
compliance with the Cameroon laws.

7. Financing

Works which form the subject of this Invitation to Tender shall be financed by the 2021 Public

[...]

8. Bid bond

Each bidder must include in his administrative documents, a bid bond issued by a first-rate banking
establishment approved by the Ministry In charge of Finance and whose list Is found in document
No. 12 of the Tender File, of an amount of 894,200 F CFA (eight hundred and ninety four thousand,
two hundred francs CFA) and valid for thirty (30) days beyond the date of validity of bids

9. Consultation of Tender File:

The file may be consulted during working hours at the Ballkumbat Council Service of Contract
Award Tel: 670 912 286. as soon as this notice Is published.

10. Acquisition of tender file:
The file may be obtained from the Ballkumbat Council, Contract Award Service tel: 670 912

286 as soon as this notice is published against payment of the sum of 55,000FCFA francs (fifty-five
thousand Francs CFA), payable at the Ballkumbat Council Treasury, representing the cost of
purchasingtheTender File.

11. Submission of bids:

Each offer drafted in English or French in 07 (seven) copies Including 01 (one) original and 06
(six) copies marked as such, should reach the Balikumbat Council, Contract Award Service not later

[...]

Balikumbat de la Commune de Balikumbat, Departement de Dgoketunjia, Region du Nord-Ouest.
Les travaux sont dans trois sorts et un soumissionnaire peut etre attribue a tous les trois sorts
5. Cout previsionnel

Le cout previsionnel de I'operation a I'Issue des etudes prealables est de quarante quartre
million sept cent dix mille francs CFA (44;710,000 F CFA)

6. Partlcipatlonetorlgine

La participation a cette consultation est ouverte aux entreprises de droit Camerounais.

7. Financement

Les travaux objet du present appel d'offres sont finances par le Budget d'Investissement Publics
(BIP) du Cameroun de I'exercice 2021 duMinistere de I'eau et d'energle sur la ligne budgetaire N-: